Pos: 2 /R VT/Allgemei nes/Bild-Deckbl att /Bil d-Deckblatt-AC O/ECO203 @ 0\mod_1401959311713_0.docx @ 2656 @  @ 1
Pos : 3 /R VT/Allgemei nes/Titelsei ten/Kopi e von Titelseite 2 Produkte @ 1\mod_1424359032332_0.docx @ 9322 @  @ 1
ACO203 ECO203
Pos: 4 /R VT/Allgemei nes/Länder kennzeichen/Länder kennzeichen D E bis C S @ 0\mod_1380201864709_0.docx @ 923 @  @ 1
Pos : 5 /R VT/Allgemei nes/Länder kennzeichen/Länder kennzeichen HU @ 0\mod_1380202020728_0.docx @ 929 @  @ 1
Pos : 6 /R VT/Allgemei nes/Länder kennzeichen/Länder kennzeichen R O @ 1\mod_1428484469434_0.docx @ 10957 @  @ 1
Pos : 7 /R VT/Allgemei nes/Länder kennzeichen/Länder kennzeichen ZH  @ 0\mod_1380202130807_0.docx @ 935 @  @ 1
Pos : 8 /R VT/Allgemei nes/Länder kennzeichen/Länder kennzeichen KO @ 2\mod_1460102582321_0.docx @ 20618 @  @ 1

5 Year of manufacture
mm.yy
11 Type designation of
device
6 Power consumption
Pos: 25 /RVT/Beschrei bung/Pi ktogramme auf Typenschild/200, 300, 400er R eihePi ktogramme auf Typenschil d-200, 300, 400er @ 1\mod_1438249957962_18.docx @ 13670 @  @ 1
Explanation of possible pictograms on the rating plate
Verification marking Canada/
USA
CE conformity marking product
safety in Europe
Verification marking Canada/
USA
Protection class II (insulated
housing)
Registration of products on the
uniform customs territory.
Read Operating Manual
Verification marking Australia
Pos: 26 /RVT/Allgemeines /#### Seitenumbr uch #### @ 0\mod_1380200837280_0.docx @ 885 @  @ 1
ACO203 / ECO203
7
Pos : 27 /RVT/Lieferumfang/2 GeräteLiefer umfang ACO/EC O202, ACO/EC O203 @ 2\mod_1462362730971_18.docx @ 20719 @ 1 @ 1
5 Scope of supply
The scope of supply for the standard equipment includes:
ACO203 ECO203
Press device incl. operating manual Press device incl. operating manual
Battery charger incl. operating
instructions
Battery 18 V d.c.
Safety instructions Safety instructions
EU Declaration of Conformity EU Declaration of Conformity
Carrying case Carrying case
Optional additional accessories (e.g. press jaws, adaptor jaws, press collars) may also be included.
Please contact the system supplier for information on the scope of supply.
Pos: 29 /RVT/Technische Daten/ACO/EC O203 @ 2\mod_1469776561066_18.docx @ 22126 @ 1 @ 1
6 Technical data
Device: ACO203 ECO203
Rated voltage/battery: 18 V d.c. (lithium-ion)
1,5 Ah / 3,0 Ah
see rating plate
Frequency: -- see rating plate
Power consumption 450 W see rating plate
Nominal force: 32 kN 32 kN
Height: 111 mm 113 mm
Length: 387 mm with battery 1,5 Ah
407 mm with battery 3,0 Ah
397 mm
Width: 75 mm 75 mm
Net weight: 2,8 kg (with battery) 3,2 kg
Compression range: Plastic: up to Ø 110 mm
Metal: up to Ø 54 mm
(up to Ø 108 mm
dep. on system)
Plastic: up to Ø 110 mm
Metal: up to Ø 54 mm
(up to Ø 108 mm
dep. on system)
Max. noise level: 89 db(A)     1) 89,5 db(A)  1)
Noise pressure level at
user's ear:
78 db(A)     1) 78,5 db(A)  1)
Vibration value: <2,5 m/s²     2) <2,5 m/s²     2)
Type of protection: IP20 IP20